Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Ltd.

An Integrated Wealth Management Group



Date: 13.04.2024

To, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE EQUITY SYMBOL: PRUDENT

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 SCRIPT CODE: **543527**

ISIN: **INE00F201020**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Reporting of Initial Disclosure to be made by entity as per Large Corporate criteria.

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023 we confirm that Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Limited is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria mentioned in clause 2.2 and 3.2 of the said Circulars as for the financial year 2024-25.

The details required as per Annexure A of the said circular are enclosed.

This is for your information and records

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For, Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Limited

Kunal Chauhan Company Secretary

Email: cs@prudentcorporate.com

Encl.: As Above

Email: info@prudentcorporate.com **CIN:** L91120GJ2003PLC042458

Prudent House, Panjara Pole Cross Road, Nr. Polytechnic, Ambavadi, Ahmedabad - 380015. Gujarat. Tel: +91-79-40209600 314, Hubtown Solaris, Telli Galli Junction, N S Phadke Marg, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400069. Maharashtra. India. Tel: +91-22-42124600

Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Ltd.

An Integrated Wealth Management Group



Annexure-A

Format of Initial disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

(to be submitted to the stock exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

SI. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	PRUDENT CORPORATE ADVISORY SERVICES LIMITED
2	CIN	L91120GJ2003PLC042458
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March/ 31 st December, as applicable (in Rs. crore)	₹ 0.00 as on 31/03/2024
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	Not Applicable
5	Name of stock exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

Kunal Chauhan

Company Secretary

Email: cs@prudentcorporate.com

Date - April 13, 2024

Chirag Kothari

Chief Financial Officer

Email: cs@prudentcorporate.com